

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 OF 2019

Mr. Kailas Ganapat Kute And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S

Shri. Khandoba Devasthan And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1043 OF 2019

In
First Appeal 727 OF 2019

Mr. Kailas Ganapat Kute And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Shri. Khandoba Devasthan And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar for Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 11th January, 2023

P.C. :

No orders.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)